

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 9417

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in CRLA No.
450/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SUSHIL KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner depositing the fine, within a week from
date, the prayer for exemption from surrendering shall stand allowed.
In default, the order shall stand recalled.

(Sonia Bhasin) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr. PA Court Master